his appointment for your approval.

Except Mrs Remmy Jain, none other Directors of the Company is in any way concerned or interested in the proposed resolution.

ITEM NO. 6ITEM NO. 6ITEM NO. 6ITEM NO. 6ITEM NO. 6

The Board, has approved the appointment and remuneration of Rs.45,000/- (Rupees forty five thousand only) of the Cost Auditors to

conduct the Audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2020.

In accordance with the provision of Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies (Audit & Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration

[...]

Pursuant to Section 148 of the Act, read with the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014, your Directors, on the recommendation

of the Audit committee, appointed M/s. Satnam Singh Saggu, Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors of your company for the Financial Year 2019-

20 to carry out the cost audit for the applicable business on a remuneration of Rs.45000/- (Rupees forty five thousand only) plus applicable

taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses. A certificate from M/s. Satnam Sigh Saggu, Cost Accountants has been received to the

effect that their appointment as Cost Auditors of the Company, if made, would be in accordance with the limits specified under Section 141 of